

QUAID-I-AZAM UNIVERSITY

ALUMNI ELECTIONS SECRETARIAT

email: alumni.elections@gau.edu.pk

contact: 9251-9064-3051

https://elections.gau.edu.pk/

Reference No. AES.QAU/2023 - 002

November 30, 2023

CLARIFICATION REGARDING REGISTRATION OF ALUMNI IN THE OFFICIAL DATA BASE OF QUAID-I-AZAM UNIVERSITY

Dear Alumni, we are thankful for your overwhelming response and interest in the registration process.

In 2020 / 2021, the internal office of QAU Alumni Association initiated a drive of registering alumni in the official database of Quaid-i-Azam University. A significant number of graduates registered in that official database of QAU Alumni.

Recently the administration of Quaid-i-Azam University decided to hold elections of QAU Alumni Association. The registration was once again opened, and graduates were asked to register at https://elections.qau.edu.pk/. We received an overwhelming response and an ample number of graduates have registered at https://elections.qau.edu.pk/.

It is pertinent to mention that these two registration drives have a common database. Eventually the data sets of our previous and current registration drives will be merged. The final voters list will comprise of all graduates who registered in any of the two drives.

Considering the response and interest of alumni we have extended the date of registration till December 15, 2023. Become the registered member of QAU Alumni Association and join the electoral process.

For new registrations login at https://elections.qau.edu.pk/.

For queries: alumni.elections@qau.edu.pk

Steering Committee

QAU Alumni Elections Secretariat